
2026 Baylor Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 11, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-1   Home: 5-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (30), Opp (43)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Flores (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-4), Esparza (1-1), Flores (1-1), Ross
(1-1), Waddell (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Carter, Brooklyn .556 5-5 9 4 5 0 0 0 0 5 .556 3 0 0 0 .667 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 1.000
36 Toven, Amber .467 6-6 15 7 7 1 0 3 10 17 1.133 4 0 2 0 .550 1 0 2-2 6 11 2 .895
42 Dawson, Karynton .444 6-6 18 5 8 0 1 0 2 10 .556 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 2-3 11 0 0 1.000
1 Cran, Leah .412 6-6 17 1 7 1 0 0 6 8 .471 2 0 1 0 .474 0 0 0-0 4 9 2 .867
26 Piper, Faith .412 6-6 17 4 7 2 0 0 2 9 .529 3 0 2 1 .500 0 0 0-0 6 12 1 .947
95 Flores, Abi .333 5-4 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 4 1 1 0 .636 0 0 0-0 12 0 1 .923
20 Gusman, Gianna .286 5-5 14 4 4 2 0 0 5 6 .429 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 5 1 0 1.000
33 Buettner, Olivia .250 6-5 12 1 3 2 0 0 1 5 .417 2 2 2 0 .438 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
00 Marshall, Kaygen .200 5-4 10 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .200 2 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 27 0 0 1.000
24 King, Jayden 1.000 5-0 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
58 Waddell, Averie .333 3-3 9 1 3 0 0 1 5 6 .667 0 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
18 Haas, Harper .333 4-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
77 Jones, Sa'Mya .111 4-3 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 1 0 .200 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
4 Esparza, Charleigh .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
34 Vienne, Jensen .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
6 Pogue, Savanna .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 West, Kaci .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
17 Lindsey, Gigi .000 6-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .349 6-6 146 39 51 8 1 4 36 73 .500 23 5 18 1 .449 2 1 9-10 108 42 6 .962
Opponents .281 6-6 153 30 43 6 2 4 28 65 .425 24 4 30 1 .390 1 0 3-3 99 48 5 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 West, Kaci 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
3 Tanner, Peyton 3.77 2-0 4 3 0 0-0 0 13.0 15 7 7 9 17 5 0 2 .278 1 1 0 0 0
8 Warncke, Lexie 4.94 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 4 4 2 4 1 1 0 .217 1 1 0 0 0
2 Ross, Sadie 5.25 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 6 5 5 6 4 0 1 0 .231 1 0 0 1 0
12 Creager, Cambree 8.69 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 16 14 12 7 6 0 0 2 .340 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.44 4-1 13 6 0 0 0 36.0 43 30 28 24 31 6 2 4 .279 3 4 0 1 0
Opponents 7.00 1-4 13 6 1 1 0 33.0 51 39 33 23 18 8 1 4 .349 3 5 0 2 1



2026 Baylor Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 11, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
00 Marshall, Kaygen 27 27 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
58 Waddell, Averie 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
42 Dawson, Karynton 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Esparza, Charleigh 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Gusman, Gianna 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Carter, Brooklyn 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Creager, Cambree 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Buettner, Olivia 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Vienne, Jensen 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ross, Sadie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Tanner, Peyton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 West, Kaci 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Jones, Sa'Mya 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Warncke, Lexie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Piper, Faith 19 6 12 1 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
95 Flores, Abi 13 12 0 1 .923 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
36 Toven, Amber 19 6 11 2 .895 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cran, Leah 15 4 9 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Lindsey, Gigi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Haas, Harper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 King, Jayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Pogue, Savanna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 156 108 42 6 .962 3 4 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 152 99 48 5 .967 3 10 0 1.000 1 0


